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Blogs

UGC

RSS

Widgets

Podcasting

Buzz

Twitter

Wikis

XMLGadgets

IM

Social Networks

Forums

Personal portals
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Open, two-way 

communication drives 

social applications for 

talent

Photo: Sreejith K
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• Tapping the groundswell

• Improving your image

• Improving your talent’s productivity

• Groundswell for learning

Agenda
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Definition

► Groundswell

A social trend in which people use 

technologies to get the things they need 

from each other, rather than from 

traditional institutions like corporations
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Groundswell approach-avoidance syndrome

• Symptoms

– Obsessive interest in the blogosphere, Facebook, 
YouTube, Twitter, FriendFeed . . .

– Excessive salivation upon hearing of successful 
corporate applications

– Increasing nervousness answering bosses’ and 
colleagues’ questions about “Web 2.0 strategy”

– Asking your teens “What’s up with this MySpace 
thing?” 

•And taking careful notes on the answer
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This is your company . . . 
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. . . this is talent in the groundswell
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This is your company and its talent in the groundswell
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The four-step approach to the groundswell

P

O

S

T

People

Assess your talent’s social activities

Objectives 

Decide what you want to accomplish

Strategy

Plan for how relationships will change

Technology

Decide which social technologies to use
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Creators

Critics

Collectors

Joiners

Spectators

Inactives

Publish a blog

Publish your own Web pages

Upload video you created 

Upload audio/music you created

Write articles or stories and post them

Post ratings/reviews of products/services

Comment on someone else’s blog

Contribute to online forums

Contribute to/edit articles in a wiki

Use RSS  feeds

Add “tags” to Web pages or photos

“Vote” for Web sites online

Maintain profile on a social networking site

Visit social networking sites

Read blogs

Watch video from other users

Listen to podcasts

Read online forums

Read customer ratings/reviews

None of the above

The Social Technographics Ladder

21%

37%

19%

35%

69%

25%

Percentages indicate 

proportion of online 

population participating in at 

least on activity, at least 

monthly.

Source: North American 

Media & Marketing Online 

Survey, Q2, 2008
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Young people participate the most

38%

49%

37%

80%

10%

29%

42%

25%

53%

75%

16%

22%

39%

21%

33%

71%

24%

74%

Creators

Critics

Collectors

Joiners

Spectators

Inactives

18-24

25-34

35-44

Online

adults

Base: US online adults. Source: North American Media & Marketing Online Survey, Q2 2008
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Income is less predictive

22%

37%

18%

66%

28%

23%

38%

18%

34%

69%

25%

21%

38%

18%

33%

74%

21%

18%

37%

22%

32%

75%

22%

38%

Creators

Critics

Collectors

Joiners

Spectators

Inactives

$37.5K-$55K

$55K-$75K

$75K-$100K

$100K+

Online

adults

Base: US online adults. Source: North American Media & Marketing Online Survey, Q2 2008



16 Entire contents © 2009 Forrester Research, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Groundswell objectives in your company

Objective

Listening

Talking

Energizing

Supporting

Embracing

Purpose

Learning what is important to your talent

Communicating with talent

Helping your stars improve morale

Helping your talent help each other

Collaborating with talent on new ideas
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• Tapping the groundswell

• Improving your image

• Improving your talent’s productivity

• Groundswell for learning

Agenda
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Ernst & Young: Recruiting on Facebook
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Weaving Social Networks Into Recruiting
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Microsoft Channel 9: Developer to Developer
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IBM taps into its alumni network



22 Entire contents © 2009 Forrester Research, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Marriott polishes its image with a CEO blog
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Check out your groups in LinkedIn and Facebook



24 Entire contents © 2009 Forrester Research, Inc. All rights reserved. 

• Tapping the groundswell
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• Groundswell for learning

Agenda
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Our CEO blogs internally and externally
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Making connections within your company
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Razorfish runs off a wiki
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Accenture connects people inside & outside
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Best Buy connects its Blue Shirt staffers
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An ad agency builds connections with Sharepoint
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Agenda
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SkillSoft app teaches/tests HR choices
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Virtual Training For New Hotel Employees
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Best Buy’s mobile learning game on Blue Shirt Nation
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Summary

• Open, two-way communication drives social 

applications for talent

• Evaluate your people, objectives, and strategy before 

choosing technology

• The right applications can improve your image, boost 

your talent’s productivity, and enhance learning
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Thank you

Josh Bernoff

+1 617.613.5789

jbernoff@forrester.com

Check out our site at groundswell.forrester.com


